## **TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ACT 2004**

## TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PERMIT SCHEME (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2007 (as amended)

Traffic Management (Bristol City Council) Permit Scheme Order 2020

Made	12 February 2020
Coming into force	18 March 2020

The City Council of Bristol, also referred to as Bristol City Council, acting as the Local Highway Authority approves the permit scheme referred to as the Bristol City Council Permit Scheme and in exercise of its powers conferred by Section 33A (2) and Part 3 of the Traffic Management Act 2004 as amended and all other enabling powers, and after consultation, makes the following Order.

- 1. This Order comes into force on 18 March 2020 and may be cited as the 'Traffic Management (Bristol City Council) Permit Scheme Order 2020'
- 2. The Bristol City Council Permit Scheme as annexed hereto complies with the Traffic Management Act 2004, the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) Regulations 2007, as amended by the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) (Amendment) Regulations 2015 and with all other applicable primary and secondary legislation in relation to Traffic Management Permit Schemes and does not exceed those powers under such legislation.
- 3. Part 8 of the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) Regulations 2007 as amended by the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) (Amendment) Regulations 2015 shall apply to the specified streets within the Bristol City Council Permit Scheme.

Dated 10 February 2020

THE COMMON SEAL of)THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRISTOL)was hereunto affixed)

138328

in the presence of:

DRodein DRodein Count Count

AUTHORITY FOR SEALING
DECISION OF EXEC. DIRFETER
GLOWMA REGENERATION Executive
Executive Decision number
Dated 29, 1, 20
Initials